
IHSAA Elkhart Regional Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:19:36.81 39

2 Mishawaka 00:19:57.31 55

3 Elkhart Memorial 00:20:26.03 104

4 Northridge 00:20:53.05 120

5 Elkhart Central 00:20:49.42 124

6 Concord 00:21:01.63 147

7 Wawasee 00:21:22.15 183

8 Bremen 00:21:50.93 186

9 South Bend Clay 00:21:52.97 221

10 South Bend Saint Joseph 00:21:45.09 227

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

NorthWood 00:21:41.48 4

South Bend Adams 00:22:43.54 3

SB Adams 00:20:51.41 2

Goshen 00:22:33.94 2

South Bend Riley 00:21:58.31 2

Elkhart Christian Academy 00:21:54.62 2

Glenn 00:22:30.23 2

Fairfield 00:19:09.00 1

Bethany Christian 00:22:59.54 1

Mishawaka Marian 00:23:01.00 1
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IHSAA Elkhart Regional Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:19:36.81 7 39

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1905 Ellie Jankowski 00:18:59.12 2

2 3 1903 Brooke Neal 00:19:08.93 3

3 7 1895 Aislynn Alkire 00:19:24.97 6

4 13 1906 Mackenzie Holland 00:20:04.10 11

5 19 1898 Morgan Gannon 00:20:26.93 17

6 20 1896 Nicole Marshall 00:20:33.01 (18)

7 40 1904 Nourra Miss 00:21:26.67 (36)

2 Mishawaka 00:19:57.31 7 55

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 1942 Kyra Young 00:19:15.91 4

2 6 1943 Faith Quintana 00:19:20.02 5

3 11 1935 Sarah Beshara 00:20:00.32 10

4 15 1936 Rachel Ibarra 00:20:10.87 13

5 27 1941 Bailee Shambaugh 00:20:59.42 23

6 35 1934 Rachel Williams 00:21:20.09 (31)

7 54 1938 Natalie Scott 00:21:49.24 (46)

3 Elkhart Memorial 00:20:26.03 7 104

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1983 Morgan Dyer 00:18:56.33 1

2 14 1976 Gabriella Scott 00:20:04.64 12

3 16 1980 Jessica Corredor-Leon 00:20:12.76 14

4 42 1979 Rachel Terrell 00:21:27.57 38

5 43 1981 Kallie Canfield 00:21:28.86 39

6 68 1982 Morgan Eash 00:22:10.54 (56)

7 74 1975 Brandi Peals 00:22:38.32 (59)

4 Northridge 00:20:53.05 7 120

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 1986 Alison Bache 00:19:58.29 9

2 22 1987 Clare Ritchie 00:20:40.95 20

3 26 1992 Keeton LeBaron 00:20:56.67 22

4 38 1989 Caitlin Clark 00:21:24.33 34

5 39 1991 Ann Metzger 00:21:25.00 35

6 49 1988 Hayley Troyer 00:21:38.16 (43)

7 82 1994 Riley Demeter 00:23:26.66 (64)

5 Elkhart Central 00:20:49.42 7 124

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1968 Lauren Dibley 00:19:30.06 7

2 21 1967 Hadley Malloy 00:20:40.12 19

3 32 1969 Irie Roll 00:21:08.33 28

4 34 1965 Margaret Southern 00:21:19.55 30

5 44 1972 Emma Hodges 00:21:29.02 40

6 45 1970 Brooke Richardson 00:21:31.33 (41)

7 64 1966 Antonia Hiland 00:21:57.79 (53)

6 Concord 00:21:01.63 7 147

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 1957 Alexa Porter 00:20:18.06 15

2 18 1955 Summer Cooper 00:20:20.09 16
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IHSAA Elkhart Regional Girls

3 31 1956 Stephany Claudio 00:21:06.63 27

4 46 1961 Carina Bollero 00:21:32.43 42

5 56 1959 Paola Martinez 00:21:50.97 47

6 63 1954 Sydney Simon 00:21:56.99 (52)

7 70 1960 McKenna Lee 00:22:12.69 (57)

7 Wawasee 00:21:22.15 7 183

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1010 McKenzie Smith 00:19:57.84 8

2 36 1002 Lily Tyler 00:21:22.92 32

3 51 1008 Bailey Mayhew 00:21:42.93 44

4 57 1999 Emma Ebright 00:21:52.34 48

5 61 1003 Ella Beezley 00:21:54.72 51

6 84 1998 Caitlin Wortinger 00:23:43.81 (65)

7 85 2000 Cammy Kryder 00:23:57.48 (66)

8 Bremen 00:21:50.93 7 186

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 1931 Rachel Hall 00:20:59.63 24

2 29 1930 Makayla Mahoney 00:21:00.94 25

3 37 1933 Courtney Lawmaster 00:21:23.55 33

4 41 1929 Katie Barnes 00:21:26.67 37

5 86 1927 Jasmine Gramm 00:24:23.85 67

6 88 1925 Giselle Jimenez 00:25:18.58 (68)

7 89 1932 Caylee Barr 00:25:49.66 (69)

9 South Bend Clay 00:21:52.97 6 221

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 1913 Megan Cooper 00:20:52.62 21

2 30 1910 Alyxandra Hlawacz 00:21:02.93 26

3 67 1912 Meghan Perkins 00:22:01.68 55

4 72 1909 Alexa Hunt 00:22:26.53 58

5 78 1911 Jumanah Abdelrahman 00:23:01.10 61

6 79 1908 JaLila Newbill 00:23:02.42 (62)

10 South Bend Saint Joseph 00:21:45.09 7 227

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 1920 Ellen Lavelle 00:21:16.99 29

2 52 1923 Jane Lloyd 00:21:43.03 45

3 58 1918 Kathleen Lavelle 00:21:52.71 49

4 60 1915 Elizabeth Kearns 00:21:53.80 50

5 66 1921 Maeve O'Shaughnessy 00:21:58.94 54

6 75 1919 Olivia Miller 00:22:57.03 (60)

7 81 1917 Grace Yuhas 00:23:21.60 (63)
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IHSAA Elkhart Regional Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1983 Morgan Dyer JR 00:18:56.33 Elkhart Memorial

2 2 1905 Ellie Jankowski SR 00:18:59.12 Penn

3 3 1903 Brooke Neal JR 00:19:08.93 Penn

4 0 1452 Carol Haldeman JR 00:19:09.00 Fairfield

5 4 1942 Kyra Young SR 00:19:15.91 Mishawaka

6 5 1943 Faith Quintana SR 00:19:20.02 Mishawaka

7 6 1895 Aislynn Alkire JR 00:19:24.97 Penn

8 7 1968 Lauren Dibley JR 00:19:30.06 Elkhart Central

9 8 1010 McKenzie Smith SR 00:19:57.84 Wawasee

10 9 1986 Alison Bache JR 00:19:58.29 Northridge

11 10 1935 Sarah Beshara FR 00:20:00.32 Mishawaka

12 0 1947 Madeline Mishchak JR 00:20:01.10 SB Adams

13 11 1906 Mackenzie Holland FR 00:20:04.10 Penn

14 12 1976 Gabriella Scott SO 00:20:04.64 Elkhart Memorial

15 13 1936 Rachel Ibarra SR 00:20:10.87 Mishawaka

16 14 1980 Jessica Corredor-Leon SR 00:20:12.76 Elkhart Memorial

17 15 1957 Alexa Porter SR 00:20:18.06 Concord

18 16 1955 Summer Cooper JR 00:20:20.09 Concord

19 17 1898 Morgan Gannon FR 00:20:26.93 Penn

20 (18) 1896 Nicole Marshall SO 00:20:33.01 Penn

21 19 1967 Hadley Malloy SR 00:20:40.12 Elkhart Central

22 20 1987 Clare Ritchie FR 00:20:40.95 Northridge

23 21 1913 Megan Cooper SR 00:20:52.62 South Bend Clay

24 0 1944 Ivie Skube SO 00:20:54.65 South Bend Adams

25 0 1016 Whitney Wolfe SR 00:20:56.37 NorthWood

26 22 1992 Keeton LeBaron SO 00:20:56.67 Northridge

27 23 1941 Bailee Shambaugh SO 00:20:59.42 Mishawaka

28 24 1931 Rachel Hall JR 00:20:59.63 Bremen

29 25 1930 Makayla Mahoney SR 00:21:00.94 Bremen

30 26 1910 Alyxandra Hlawacz SO 00:21:02.93 South Bend Clay

31 27 1956 Stephany Claudio SO 00:21:06.63 Concord

32 28 1969 Irie Roll SO 00:21:08.33 Elkhart Central

33 29 1920 Ellen Lavelle JR 00:21:16.99 South Bend Saint Joseph

34 30 1965 Margaret Southern SR 00:21:19.55 Elkhart Central

35 (31) 1934 Rachel Williams SO 00:21:20.09 Mishawaka

36 32 1002 Lily Tyler FR 00:21:22.92 Wawasee

37 33 1933 Courtney Lawmaster SO 00:21:23.55 Bremen

38 34 1989 Caitlin Clark JR 00:21:24.33 Northridge

39 35 1991 Ann Metzger JR 00:21:25.00 Northridge

40 (36) 1904 Nourra Miss JR 00:21:26.67 Penn

41 37 1929 Katie Barnes JR 00:21:26.67 Bremen

42 38 1979 Rachel Terrell FR 00:21:27.57 Elkhart Memorial

43 39 1981 Kallie Canfield SR 00:21:28.86 Elkhart Memorial

44 40 1972 Emma Hodges FR 00:21:29.02 Elkhart Central

45 (41) 1970 Brooke Richardson FR 00:21:31.33 Elkhart Central

46 42 1961 Carina Bollero SO 00:21:32.43 Concord

47 0 1013 Yadira Sanchez SR 00:21:32.79 Goshen

48 0 1015 Hannah Brubaker SR 00:21:37.37 NorthWood

49 (43) 1988 Hayley Troyer FR 00:21:38.16 Northridge

50 0 1948 Kate O'Brien SR 00:21:41.73 SB Adams

51 44 1008 Bailey Mayhew SO 00:21:42.93 Wawasee
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IHSAA Elkhart Regional Girls

52 45 1923 Jane Lloyd FR 00:21:43.03 South Bend Saint Joseph

53 0 1951 Sophia Croyts SO 00:21:44.09 South Bend Riley

54 (46) 1938 Natalie Scott SO 00:21:49.24 Mishawaka

55 0 1011 Bridget Deardorff SR 00:21:50.31 Elkhart Christian Academy

56 47 1959 Paola Martinez JR 00:21:50.97 Concord

57 48 1999 Emma Ebright SO 00:21:52.34 Wawasee

58 49 1918 Kathleen Lavelle FR 00:21:52.71 South Bend Saint Joseph

59 0 1017 Megan Miller JR 00:21:53.57 NorthWood

60 50 1915 Elizabeth Kearns JR 00:21:53.80 South Bend Saint Joseph

61 51 1003 Ella Beezley SO 00:21:54.72 Wawasee

62 0 1950 Olesya Indeikina SO 00:21:55.71 Glenn

63 (52) 1954 Sydney Simon JR 00:21:56.99 Concord

64 (53) 1966 Antonia Hiland JR 00:21:57.79 Elkhart Central

65 0 1012 Adaline Russell FR 00:21:58.94 Elkhart Christian Academy

66 54 1921 Maeve O'Shaughnessy JR 00:21:58.94 South Bend Saint Joseph

67 55 1912 Meghan Perkins SO 00:22:01.68 South Bend Clay

68 (56) 1982 Morgan Eash JR 00:22:10.54 Elkhart Memorial

69 0 1952 Citlali Alcaraz SR 00:22:12.53 South Bend Riley

70 (57) 1960 McKenna Lee SR 00:22:12.69 Concord

71 0 1018 Laura Schrock SR 00:22:18.62 NorthWood

72 58 1909 Alexa Hunt FR 00:22:26.53 South Bend Clay

73 0 1945 Mary Clare Elliot FR 00:22:32.94 South Bend Adams

74 (59) 1975 Brandi Peals SR 00:22:38.32 Elkhart Memorial

75 (60) 1919 Olivia Miller JR 00:22:57.03 South Bend Saint Joseph

76 0 1019 Clara Lind JR 00:22:59.54 Bethany Christian

77 0 1953 Karen Hunckler SR 00:23:01.00 Mishawaka Marian

78 61 1911 Jumanah Abdelrahman SR 00:23:01.10 South Bend Clay

79 (62) 1908 JaLila Newbill SR 00:23:02.42 South Bend Clay

80 0 1949 Haley Vermillion FR 00:23:04.76 Glenn

81 (63) 1917 Grace Yuhas FR 00:23:21.60 South Bend Saint Joseph

82 (64) 1994 Riley Demeter SO 00:23:26.66 Northridge

83 0 1014 Kayleigh McKee SR 00:23:35.10 Goshen

84 (65) 1998 Caitlin Wortinger SR 00:23:43.81 Wawasee

85 (66) 2000 Cammy Kryder FR 00:23:57.48 Wawasee

86 67 1927 Jasmine Gramm JR 00:24:23.85 Bremen

87 0 1946 Grace Dawson SR 00:24:43.03 South Bend Adams

88 (68) 1925 Giselle Jimenez JR 00:25:18.58 Bremen

89 (69) 1932 Caylee Barr SO 00:25:49.66 Bremen
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